American Blind has spent over ten million dollars ($10,000,000) 

developing its website, and spends in excess of an additional one million dollars ($1,000,000) 

each year in maintaining, enhancing and updating its website.   

44. American Blind since 2001 has spent over fifteen million dollars 

($15,000,000) advertising, marketing and promoting its goods and services under the American 

Blind Marks exclusively in Internet marketing programs (“Internet Marketing”).   

45. American Blind’s Internet Marketing programs include email marketing, 

affiliate campaigns, participating in on-line shopping networks and catalogue aggregation